

04.12.2023
M/L 51
Ct. No.34
(SKB)

CRR 1464 of 2023
With
CRAN 1 of 2023

In the matter of : Subhabrata Pal

... Petitioner

Mr. Tanmoy Khan,
Ms. Sonali Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur,
Mr. Dipankar Pramanick

... for the State

Re: CRAN 1 of 2023 (Extension of interim order)

The interim order, earlier granted is extended 31st
March, 2024.

The application for extension of interim order being
CRAN 1 of 2023 is, thus, disposed of.

List the revisional application under the heading
“Contested Application” in the monthly list of March, 2024.

State is directed to produce the case diary and the
progress report on the next date so fixed for hearing.
Learned advocate for the State, if required, would seek
assistance of the Investigating Officer of the case, so the
Investigating Officer shall, if required, be present on the next
date.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of
this order duly downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)