

September 4, 2024
4 ARDR

CRR 1464 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2024

Subhabrata Pal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & anr.

Adv. Ram Anand Agarwal,
Adv. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee,
for the petitioner.
Adv. Madhusudan Sur,
Adv. Trina Mitra,
...for the State.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

None appears for the private opposite party despite service.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 24th December, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' in the monthly list of December, 2024.

CRAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)