

10.12.2024
Serial no.20
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

**CRR 1464 of 2023
with
CRAN 3 of 2024**

**Subhabrata Pal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee
Ms. N. Khatun
... for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, Id. APP
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick
... for the State

IA No. CRAN 3 of 2024

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

CRAN 3 of 2024 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 17.05.2023.

In the interest of justice, let the interim order first granted on 17.05.2023 be extended till 27th January, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

CRAN 3 of 2024 stands disposed of.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)