

15
akb

25.02
2025
Ct. No. 237

C.R.R. 1464 of 2023
With
IA No. CRAN 4 of 2025
Subhabrata Pal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. R.A. Agarwal
Mr. A.G. Mukherjee

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

...For the State

Re.: IA No. C.R.A.N. 4 of 2025

Affidavit-of-service on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record. Private opposite party is not represented.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the State, let the interim order granted earlier be extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

The application for extension of interim order is accordingly disposed of.

C.R.R. 1464 of 2023

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' on 4th April, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)