

6
akb

16.04
2025
Ct. No. 29

C.R.R. 1464 of 2023
Subhabrata Pal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. A.G. Mukherjee
Mr. Sonam Roy

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

...For the State

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks for extension of the interim order which is still in force. Private opposite party is not represented.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the State, let the interim order granted earlier be extended till one week after reopening of the Court after ensuing summer vacation or until further order whichever is earlier.

Petitioner is directed to serve a notice along with a copy of the application afresh upon the private opposite party intimating the next date of hearing and to file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' in the monthly list of June, 2025.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)