

18.08.2025
Ct. No. 32
Sl. No.54
Sws.M

CRR 1464 of 2023

In the matter of : **Subhabrta Pal**

... Petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, Ld. APP

Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

... for the State

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State is present.
3. Let the matter appear in the list after the ensuing puja vacation, 2025.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)