

**CRR 1464 of 2023
With
CRAN 7 of 2025**

**Subhabrata Pal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Ms. Sonam Ray

... .. for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, APP
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

... .. for the State

In Re. : CRAN 7 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service of CRAN 7 of 2025 filed by the learned advocate for the petitioner is taken on record.
2. CRAN 7 of 2025 is an application for extension of interim order granted on 17th May, 2023 and has been extended time to time.
3. Learned advocate for the State did not raise any objection.
4. Let the interim order be extended till 19th December, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
5. Accordingly, CRAN 7 of 2025 is disposed.

In Re. : CRR 1464 of 2023

6. This matter is otherwise ready for hearing. Accordingly, learned advocate for the parties are directed to come prepare on the adjourned date.
7. Let this matter appear on 5th December, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)