

53 09.12.2025
SM Court No.22

CRR 1464 of 2023

Subhabrata Pal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee
Ms. N. Khatoon

... for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, Ld. APP
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

... for the State

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner,
let this matter adjourned till 19th December, 2025.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner is also directed to file
written notes of argument by the adjourned date after
prior service upon the counterpart.

(Uday Kumar, J.)