

19.12.2025
SL No. 42
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 1464 of 2023
CAN 8 of 2025

Subhabrata Pal
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, Ld. A.P.P.
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick ... for State

CAN 8 of 2025

1. This is an application for extension of interim order granted on 27.11.2025.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that this application has been filed within time.
3. The interim order granted earlier is extended till 16.01.2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. The application being CAN 8 of 2025 is disposed of.

CRR 1464 of 2023

5. Let this matter appear on **09.01.2026** under the heading '**Hearing**'.
6. Written notes of argument filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

(Uday Kumar, J.)