

23.02.2026
Ct. No. 22
Sl. No.41
SG

In the High Court at Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

C. R. R. 1464 of 2023
With
CRAN 9 of 2026

In Re: **Subhabrata Pal.**

... Petitioner

Mr. Anonda Gopal.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, Id. APP
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick.

...for the State

Re: CRAN 9 of 2026

1. Affidavit-of-service of CRAN 9 of 2026 filed by the learned Advocate for the petitioner is taken on record.
2. CRAN 9 of 2026 is an application for extension of interim order granted earlier. Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that the application has been filed within time.
3. The interim order granted earlier be extended till 22.05.2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. Accordingly, CRAN 9 of 2026 is disposed of.

Re: CRR 1464 of 2023

5. Let this matter appear on 06.03.2026 under the heading 'Hearing'.

(Uday Kumar, J.)