

23.03.2026

Court No.22

DL/Item No.**31**

(pp)

CRR 1464 of 2023

In the matter of: Subhabrata Palpetitioner.

Mr. Ananda Gopal Mukherjee
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, APP,
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick
.....for the State.

1. Heard learned advocate for the petitioner in part.
2. Let this matter appear on 10th April, 2026 under the heading
“Part Heard Matters”.

(Uday Kumar, J.)